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	Continuum
	Counties of Jurisdiction
	Contact

	 

	City of Chicago 
Continuum of Care
 
X
	City of Chicago
	Chicago Continuum of Care
Collaborative Applicant: All Chicago, Making Homelessness History
651 W. Washington Blvd., Ste. 504
Chicago, IL 60661
Chief Executive Officer: Nonie Brennan
NBrennan@allchicago.org
(312) 379-0301
 
Coordinated Entry Contact(s):
CSH
205 W. Randolph Street, 23rd Floor
Chicago, IL 60606
Stephanie Sideman
Stephanie.sideman@csh.org
(312) 332-6690 ext. 2825

	 

	Cook County 
Continuum of Care
 
X
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
	Cook -
Alliance to End Homelessness in Suburban Cook Co.
	Jennifer Hill
Jennifer@suburbancook.org
4415 Harrison Suite 228
Hillside 60162
708-236-3261 
708-236-3299
 
Coordinated Entry Contact(s):
Cristy Harris 
Housing Forward
Coordinated Entry Program Director
Charris@HousingForward.org
708-338-1724

		 


Central Illinois Continuum of Care 
 
X
		 


DeWitt, Ford, Iroquois, Kankakee, Livingston,
Logan, Mason, Menard,
McLean, Piatt, Vermilion
		 


Lori  Kimbrough
lkimbrough@pathcrisis.org
Path Crisis Center
201 E. Grove
Bloomington, IL 61701
309-834-0549
 
Coordinated Entry Contact(s):
Lori  Kimbrough
lkimbrough@pathcrisis.org
309-834-054

	 

	Continuum of Care
for Kane County
 
X
	Kane
	Julia Thavong, Preservation Planner/Project Manager
thavongjulia@co.kane.il.us
Kane County Government Center
719 S. Batavia Ave., Building A Geneva, IL 60134
630-208-5347
 
Coordinated Entry Contact(s):
*Julia Thavong
630-208-5347
thavongjulia@co.kane.il.us

	 

	Decatur/Macon Co.
Continuum of Care
 
X
	Macon
	Homeward Bound 
Single point of entry for Macon County CoC 
788  E Clay Street 
Decatur, IL 62521
Tel: 217-362-7700
 
Mailing Address
302 S. Union Street 
Decatur, IL 62522
 
Coordinated Entry Contact(s):
Darsonya Switzer dswitzer@doveinc.org



 
	 

	DeKalb Continuum of Care
 
X
	DeKalb
	Shelly Perkins
sperkins@dekcohousing.com
DeKalb Co. Housing Authority
310 N. 6th Street
DeKalb, Il. 60115 
815-758-2692 #124
 
Coordinated Entry Contact(s):
Lesly Wicks 
815 758 3166 #124
Lwicks@hopehavendekalb.com

	 

	Du Page County Continuum of Care
 
X
	Du Page
	Mary A. Keating
mary.keating@dupageco.org
DuPage County Community Services
421 N. County Farm Road
Wheaton, IL 60187
630-407-6457
Fax 630-407-6501 
 
Coordinated Entry Contact(s):
 
Lisa Snipes
Lisa.Snipes@dupageco.org
DuPage County CoC
421 N. County Farm Road
Wheaton, IL 60187
630-407-6413
630-407-6501

	 

	Heartland 
Continuum of Care

 
	Sangamon
	Kathleen Wright, MSW
Executive Director
Youth Service Bureau
2901 Normandy Road
Springfield, IL 62703
217-529-8300 ext. 215
kw@ysbi.com
 
Coordinated Entry Contact(s):
 
 



 

	 

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Heart of Illinois Continuum of Care
 
X
	Peoria, Fulton, Tazewell,
Woodford
	Kevin Nowlan
Heart of Illinois CoC Director
Heart of Illinois United Way
309-674-5181 x 1244
kevin.nowlan@unitedway.org
 
Coordinated Entry Contact(s):
Client Access- HOI '211'
dial: 211 or 309-999-4029
 
Administration -
Kevin Nowlan
Heart of Illinois CoC Director
Heart of Illinois United Way
309-674-5181 x 1244
kevin.nowlan@unitedway.org

	 

	Joliet/Will 
Continuum of Care
 
X
	Will, Kendall, Grundy
		Merridith Montgomery
Homeless Services Director
Will County Center for Community Concerns
2455 Glenwood Avenue
Joliet, IL 60435
P:(815) 722-0722 ext. 205
F: (815) 722-6344
mmontgomery@wcccc.net
 
Coordinated Entry Contact(s):
Merridith Montgomery
P:(815) 722-0722 ext. 205
F: (815) 722-6344
	
 




	 

	Lake County 
Continuum of Care
 
X
	Lake 
	Brenda O’Connell
847-377-2331
boconnell@lakecountyil.gov
500 W. Winchester Rd. Unit 101
Libertyville, IL 60048
 
Coordinated Entry Contact(s):
Joel Williams 
PADS 
Executive Director 
(847) 680-4357x 122
JWilliams@padslakecounty.org



 


	 

	Madison County Continuum of Care
 
X
	Madison
	David Harrison
daharrison@co.madison.il.us
Madison County Community Development
130 Hillsboro Ave
Edwardsville, IL 62025
(618) 692-7040, Ext. 5513
Fax (618) 692-7022
 
Coordinated Entry Contact(s):
 
David Harrison
618-296-5513

	 

	McHenry County 
Continuum of Care

X
	McHenry
	Charles R Sprague
New Life Transitions, Executive Director
Phone: 847-507-6963
charlessprague@comcast.net
 
 
Coordinated Entry Contact(s):
Charles R Sprague
Phone: 847-507-6963
charlessprague@comcast.net

	










	
	

	 

	Northwestern 
Continuum of Care

X
	Bureau, Carroll, Jo Daviess, Henry, Knox, 
La Salle, Lee, Marshall, Mercer, Ogle, Putnam, Rock Island, Stark, Stephenson, Whiteside
	Dean Wright
Freeport Area Church Cooperative514 S Chicago Ave.,
Freeport, IL  61032
815.233.0435
deanfacc@aeroinc.net
Coordinated Entry Contact(s):
Dean Wright
815.233.0435
deanfacc@aeroinc.net



 
	 

	Rockford/Winnebago/
Boone
Continuum of Care
 
X
	Winnebago, Boone
	Angie Walker Angie.Walker@rockfordil.gov
 
Jennifer Jaeger, CCAP
Community Services Director
City of Rockford Human Services Department
555 N Court Street, Suite #301
Rockford, Il 61103
779-348-7565
Jennifer.jaeger@rockfordil.gov
 
Coordinated Entry Contact(s):
 
Angie Walker Angie.Walker@rockfordil.gov
 
Jennifer Jaeger, CCAP
Community Services Director
City of Rockford Human Services Department
555 N Court Street, Suite #301
Rockford, Il 61103
779-348-7565
Jennifer.jaeger@rockfordil.gov



 
	 

	South-Central Illinois Continuum of Care
X
 
	Calhoun, Christian, Clark, Clay, Coles, Crawford, Cumberland, Douglas, 
Edgar, Effingham, Fayette, Greene, Jasper, Jersey, Macoupin, Montgomery,
Moultrie, Shelby
	Eastern Region Counties 
Susie Beaumont
Embarras River Basin Agency
400 W. Pleasant, 
Greenup, IL 62428
217-923-3113
susieb@erbainc.org
 
Central Region Counties 
Cindy Myer 
1805 S. Banker 
Effingham, IL 62401
217-342-2193 ext. 121
Cmayer@cefseoc.org
 
Western Region Counties 
Stephanie Stahlhut 
Community Services Director 
Illinois Valley Economic 
Development Corporation 
P.O Box 88
223 S. Macoupin 
Gillespie, IL 62033
217-839-4431 ext. 216 
 
Coordinated Entry Contact(s):
Cindy Myer 
217-342-2193 ext. 121
Cmayer@cefseoc.org
 
Stephanie Stahlhut 
217-839-4431 ext. 216 
 
Susie Beaumont
217-923-3113
susieb@erbainc.org

	 

	Southern Illinois Continuum of Care
 
X
	Alexander, Bond, Clinton, Edwards, Franklin, Gallatin, Hamilton, Hardin,
Jackson, Jefferson,
Johnson, Lawrence,
Marion, Massac, Monroe, Perry, Pope, Pulaski,
Randolph, Richland,
Saline, Union, Wabash, Washington, Wayne, White, Williamson
	Vice-President – Linda Bookwalter
Stopping Woman Abuse Now
P.O. Box 176
Olney, Il 62450
618-392-3556
lbookwalter@swandvhl.org
Coordinated Entry Contact(s):
Linda Bookwalter 
618-392-3556
lbookwalter@swandvhl.org

	
                                                                                                                  

	St. Clair County Continuum of Care
 
X
 
	St. Clair
	Latosha Johnson
ljohnson@co.st-clair.il.us
St. Clair County Housing Resource Center
19 Public Square Suite 200
Belleville Il. 62220
618-825-3334
 
Coordinated Entry Contact(s):
Latosha Johnson
618-825-3334
ljohnson@co.st-clair.il.us

	 

	Urbana/Champaign
Continuum of Care 
 
X
	Champaign
		Jason Greenly MSW 
Grants and Programs Administrator
508 E. Church
Champaign, IL  61820
217-239-5345 Ext. 4297
217-352-1035
www.courageconnection.org
jgreenly@courageconnection.org
 
	
 


Coordinated Entry Contact(s):
Centralized Intake for Homeless, Client Access - 217-819-4117
Jason Greenly
217-239-5345 Ext. 4297
217-352-1035
www.courageconnection.org
jgreenly@courageconnection.org









 
	 

	West Central Illinois Continuum of Care
X
	Adams, Brown, Cass, Hancock, Henderson, McDonough, Morgan, Pike, Schuyler, Scott, Warren
	Mary Muehlenfeld
Executive Director
YWCA Quincy
639 York Street, Suite 202
Quincy, IL 62301
Phone:  217-221-9922 ext. 192
Fax:  217-221-9926
www.ywcaquincy.org
marymuehlenfeld@ywcaquincy.org
 
Heidi Welty
Salvation Army Quincy
217-222-2087
 
Tammy Lonergan
Morgan County Services
217-243-9404
 
Coordinated Entry Contact(s):
Heidi Welty
Salvation Army Quincy
217-222-2087
 
Tammy Lonergan
Morgan County Services
217-243-9404

	 
	 
	 



